U.S. PTO 29/463033 ··· 07/11/2013

07/19/2013

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

103660380

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached docu.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Yasushi KAMEYAMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2. Kazuya OMORI	Name: TADANO LTD.	
3. Masanori MATSUDA	Internal Address:	
4. Fumitsugu KUSAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Ko-34, Shinden-cho	
Execution Date(s) 7/3/13; 7/3/13; 7/3/13		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Takamatsu-shi	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kagawa	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: Kagawa	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: Kagawa	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
New		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314		
Phone Number: 703-519-9785		
Docket Number: KPO-090DES	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: office@uspatentagents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Many len Korne	O. July 11, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Manabu KANESAKA	Total number of pages including cover C	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 5. Homurako UKEZEKI 6. Kenta MITANI 7. Tsubasa NISHIMARU 8. Hidetoshi FUKE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TADANO LTD.  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 7/3/13; 7/3/13; 7/3/13  Assignment Merger	Street Address: Ko-34, Shinden-cho  City: Takamatsu-shi		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	State: Kagawa		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Japan Zip: Kagawa  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)		
New Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 703-519-9785  Docket Number: KPO-090DES  Email Address: office@uspatentagents.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Manufly Han	July 11, 2013  Date		
Manabu KANESAKA  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  1) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

REEL: 030901 FRAME: 0258

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TADANO LTD.			
9. Koki WADA 10. Keisuke TAKAHASHI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 7/3/13; 7/3/13	Street Address: Ko-34, Shinden-cho			
Assignment	City: Takamatsu-shi			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Kagawa			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: Kagawa			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  New	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	I ached? ☐ Yes █ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE			
Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: Virginia Zip: 22314				
Phone Number: 703-519-9785	Danceit Account Number			
Docket Number: KPO-090DES	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: office@uspatentagents.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Marchy Harm	July 11, 2013			
Signature  Manabu KANESAKA  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

REEL: 030901 FRAME: 0259

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, (1) Yasushi KAMEYAMA, (2) Kazuya OMORI, (3) Masanori MATSUDA, (4) Fumitsugu KUSAKA, (5) Homurako UKEZEKI, (6) Kenta MITANI, (7) Tsubasa NISHIMARU, (8) Hidetoshi FUKE, (9) Koki WADA and (10) Keisuke TAKAHASHI having a post office address at (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9)(10) c/o TADANO LTD., Ko-34, Shinden-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 761-0185, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to TADANO LTD. a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at Ko-34, Shinden-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 761-0185, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to CRANE TRUCK described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 030901 FRAME: 0260

•	•••	
Signature	_ 是山东司	_ Date_July. 3 , 2013
•	Yasushi KAMEYAMA	
Signature	- Om	Date Jaly 3.2.13
'	Kazuya OMORI	
Signature	Masarori Matsuda	Date July 3. 2013
	Masanori MATSUDA	
Signature	Fumitsugu KUSAKA	Date July .3.2013
	Fumitsugu KUSAKA	
Signature	Homurako UKEZEKI	Date July 3.2013
•	Homurako UKEZEKI	
Signature _	三谷健太.	Date July . 3 . 2013
	Kenta MITANI	
Signature _	Tsubasa Nishinaru	Date July , 3.20/3
	Tsubasa NISHIMARU	
Signature _	施复果熨	Date July , 3, 2013
÷	Hidetoshi FUKE	
Signature _	KOKI WADA	Date July. 3. 2013.
	Koki WADA	
Signature _	Keisuke TAKAHASHI	Date July - 3.2013
	Keisuke TAKAHASHI	

PATENT REEL: 030901 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 07/11/2013